purchasers obtain control.

The Company recognizes revenue from contracts with customers based on variable prices benchmarked to
Brent crude oil price index.

Under IFRS 15, revenue for crude oil sales is recognized once volumes are delivered for lifting at the loading
terminal and the volumes and prices have been agreed upon with the customer rather than the prior
requirement to recognize upon lifting. The presentation in the statement of operations of amounts previously
recorded as “change in oil inventory” are now recognized as part of “petroleum and natural gas revenues”. This
has no impact on net earnings. Likewise, on the statement of financial position, commodity inventory net of
advances for crude oil sales are now recognized as part of accounts receivable.

Serinus Energy plc
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 and 2017
(US 000s, unless otherwise noted)

8

The impact on the condensed interim consolidated statement of financial position is as follows:

As at June 30, 2018

As reported in
accordance with

IFRS 15 Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Assets
Current assets

Accounts receivable 5,895 1,081 4,814
Commodity inventory - (3,385) 3,385

Total current assets 15,384 (2,304) 17,688

Total assets $ 122,167 $ (2,304) $ 124,471

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Advances for crude oil sales - (2,304) 2,304
Total current liabilities 17,210 (2,304) 19,514

Total liabilities 106,126 (2,304) 108,430

Shareholder’s equity
Total shareholder’s equity 16,041 - 16,041
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity $ 122,167 $ (2,304) $ 124,471

The impact on the condensed interim consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive earnings (loss)
is as follows:

For the six months ended
June 30, 2018

As reported in
accordance with

IFRS 15 Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Revenues
Petroleum and natural gas revenues $ 4,693 1,893 $ 2,800
Change in oil inventory - (1,893) 1,893

 4,693 - 4,693
Royalties (455) - (455)
 4,238 - 4,238

Well incident recovery 2,592 - 2,592

Total operating expense 5,201 - 5,201

Finance expense
Net finance expense 1,967 - 1,967

Net earnings (loss) before income taxes (338) - (338)
Net earnings (loss) and comprehensive
earnings (loss)

$ (1,617) - $ (1,617)

Disclosure requirements prescribed under IFRS 15 are provided in note 6.

Serinus Energy plc
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 and 2017
(US 000s, unless otherwise noted)

9

b. IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

Effective January 1, 2018, the Company has adopted IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” (“IFRS 9”). IFRS 9 sets
out requirements for recognizing and measuring financial assets, financial liabilities and some contracts to buy
or sell non-financial items. This standard replaces IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement